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Phila.
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices a* of IODEC-97

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market fiews
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 39-42
NA—FVO2O t

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —ASPARAGUS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 11 lbctns/crts bchd CB
jbo oid cond 5.00-10.00 exlge ord cond
5.00- Ige few IS.OO ord cond
3.00- std few 18.00 PE jbo ord cond
5.00- Ige 20.00 ord cond 5.00-10.00
std 20.00 ord cond 5.00-10.00 sml ord
cond 5.00-10.00 —BEANS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY buctns/crts FL Round
Green Type 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00- fair cond 8.00 Handpicked
14.00- —BEETS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cits bchd FL 12s 8.00
25 lb flmbgs Ise CD med 5.00 TX med
7.50- 50 lb flmbgs TX med
11.50- BROCCOLI: MARKET

SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns AZ bchd Ids
7.30few 9.00 bchd 18sfew 10.00Crown
Cut 9.00CA bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 ord cond
4.00 Crown Cut 7.50-8.50 fair cond

@^o4w(Mua4oi
6 AND 12VOLT

BATTERY TESTE
Shows battery condition, provides load capai
test, starter motor condition and full chart
system analysis

Chrome plated steel case with large, easy-
read meter, heavy duty insulated battery clar
and surface protecting rubber feet

Made in U.S.A.

Pequea Battery Co.
103-A North Ronks Rd., Ronks, PA 17572

717-687-0880

5.00- —BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb
ctns CA 17.00 few 18.00 ord cond
5.00- —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucttt A 50 lb
ctns CD Round Green Type med few 850
Red Type med 8.
50 FL Round Green Type med 7.00-8.00
mostly 8.00 NC Round Green Type med
7.00- Red Type med 12.00VA Round
Green Type Ige 5.00-6.00 1 3/4 buerts A
40 lb ctns FL Savoy Type med-Ige
12.00- few lower —CARROTS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge 9.00-11.00
few 12.00 CD Topped med-lge 8.00-850
SO lbsks Ise CATopped Jbo 10.00one It*
8.00 CD Topped jbo 7.00 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 12.00ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 16.50 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET LOWER ctns flmwtpd CA 12s
8.00- 10.00few 11.0016 s 8.00-9.00FL 12s
8.00 —CELERY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctns CA 2 dz 1450-16.00mostly
15.002 1/2dz 14.00-15.00few 16.003 dz
13.00- 4 dz 9.00-41.00 ctns flmbgs

CA Hearts 18s 19.00 —CHINESE CAB-
BAGE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
celcrts FL 10.00-12.0030 lbctns CA Nap-
pa one label 12.00 50 lb ctns CA Nappe
12.00-CORN-SWEET: MARKET YEL-
LOW LOWER, WHITE ABOUT
STEADY wbctts FL Yellow 4 dz min
8.0010.00 White 4 dz min fair cond
10.0012.00—CUCUMBERS; MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts MX
Pickle* med fair qual 12.00WAXED 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL med 9.00-10.00fr qual 6.00
MX med 10.00-12.00 fr qual 8.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buentn wipd FL medfair
qual3.00 ctm/cita wrpd MX 18s8.00-9.00
—ENDIVE: MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9

FL 8.00-9.00 ooc lower 10 lb
cuts BL Wldoof 18.00 —ESCAROLE:
MARKET HIGHER I 1/9buctntfcrts FL
9.00- occ lower —GARLIC:
MARKET HIGHER 30 lb ctns CA White
super col 39.00-42.00 00l 36.00super jbo
33.00 cxjbo 3130—GREENS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Swim
Chard 12s 11.00Red 12s 11.00TX Dande-
lion 12s 9.00 Swiss Chard 12s 8.00-9.00
Red 12s 8.00-9.00 ctnVcrts bchd NC Col-
laid 630 Kale 6.50 Mustard 7.00 Turnip
Tops 7.00Rape 7.00 NJ Collaid 6.00 Kale
6.00 PA Collaid 6.00 Kale 6.00 ctns Ise
CA Kale Flowering 24s 11.00-13.00 NJ
Kale Flowering 8.00 20 lb ctns CA Broc-
coli Rabe 24s fair cond 7.00-10.00 MX
Broccoli Rabe 24s 13.00-13.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ 24s 9.50-11.50
mostly 10.00-11.00few 9.00Wrapped 24s
12.00 FL 24s 9.00—LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET BOSTON AND MESCUUN
MIX LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns AZ Boston 24s 18.00-20.00
few 24.00 Green Leaf 24s 14.00-13.00
mostly 13.00 few 17.00 Red Leaf 24s
13.00- mostly 13.00CA Boston 24s
17.00 Green Leaf 24s 14.00-13.00 Red

Leaf 24s 16.00 FL Boston 24s 13.00 few
higher Bibb 24s 9.00-iaoo NJ Red Leaf
few 7.00-8.003 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix
9.00--LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ 24s 16.00sml
12.00- CA 24s 13.00-16.00 mostly
13.00 FL 24s 12.00 13 faucits AZ 24s
18.00- CA 24s 17.00-19.00

Keystoneconcrete 1
PRODUCTSIMP

MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-1230mostly 12.00
med 9.00-10.00 mostly 930 4 qt bids PA
med-lge 3.00-3.30 sml-med 4.00-430 3 lb
ctns PA Oyster 18.00 Cremini 8.00 Por-
tobellas 8.00-830 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
14.00- fair qual 11.00-12.00 ctns 12

8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 1.00.8.50 ctns 10
12-oztrays flmwrpd PA 9.00-930 ctns 10
10-02 trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-830
OKRA: TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE-
-ONIONS GREEN; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s 8.00-10.00
MX 48s 7.00-8.00 mostly 730-8.00 few
6.00 etns/erts bchd CA Leeks 12s
14.00- mostly 14.00 NJ Leeks 12s
10.00 —PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY erts bchd FL Curly 60s
12.00- few lower Plain 60s
1ZOO-13.00 mostly 13.00few lower ctns
bchd CA Curly 60s IZOO TX Curly 60s
13.00- Plain 60s 14.00 Root 12s
IZOO few 14.00 —PARSNIPS; ctns 12
1-lbflmbgs CD 10.0020 lb flmbgs IseCD
13.00 —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
HIGHER 10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 16.00-2ZOO few 15.00 Sugar
Snap Peas Decalyxed 22.00 —PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET
GREEN HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL Bell Type
Green jbo 15.00exlge 12.00-14.00mostly
14.00 Ige 10.00-IZOO mostly 12.00 occ
14.00 med 10.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige
10.00Red vysml fair qual 10.00 TX Bell
Type Green Ige few 10.00-12.00 mostly
IZOO few 13.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell Type
Red exlge 33.00 3 kg ctns IS Bell Type
Orange 80-loomm 24.00 Red Ige
27.00- Yellow Ige 20.00-22.00
80-100mm 2230 —PEPPERS OTHER: I
1/9buctns/crts FLLong Hot 8.00-10.00

RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red

5.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs FL Red
5.50-6.00 —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
NONE —RUTABAGAS: 50 lb ctns CD
med t.OO —SPINACH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA
Flat 24s 14.00 bubkts TX Savoy 12.00
SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns/lugs MX Zucchini sml-med
7.00- mostly 8.00 fair appear low as
6.00 med 6.00-7.00 Yellow Stiaigbtneck
med 12.00 —SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctns
LA U.S. One Beauregard med 13.00 1/2
buctns NJ Yellow Jersey too few sales to
quote Red Jersey too few sales to quote
CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels
med 11.00 Beauregard med 10.00
TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL VineRipes light-
red Ige 15.00-16.00 U.S. Comb or Better
Mature Greens Ught-ied xlge 19.00-20.00
few 18.00 Ige 15.00-16.00 mostly 16.00
med 12.00 LocalRepack 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens pink-light red slge
22.50 Ige 21.50 5 kg ctns NL VineRipes
ted Ige 17.50SP VineRipes red Ige 18.00
—TOMATOES. CHERRY: fils 12 1-pt
bidsCAlight-red 10.00-11.00FL light-red

7.00- some 6.00 —TOMATOES.
PLUM TYPE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL light red-red
15.00- sml 14.00 —TURNIPS;
MARKETABOUT STEADY 25 lb sks NI
Purple Top med 6.00-7.00 40 lb entrs PA
Purple Top med 6.00
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Hy-Capacity H-Bunks

End Sections Available For Feed Bunks

Give us a call. tor more i\ formation on hog,

Concrete Slatted Free Stan Barn

Long Core Cattle Waffle Slats
X

, /vj > *

•f, dairy and he\

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos
or commodity buildings built
to suit your needs. Bunkers

available in 8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High

Slant Back J-Bunks

fgrbarns.

]U"


